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L

Supporting outstanding results
at the Capital Classic for 11 Years!

Team Ledger

Harcourts Upper Hutt

Mike 027 358 1028 | Josh 027 852 2105
teamledger@harcourts.co.nz
teamledgernz.com

Harcourts
Team Group

Team Group Realty Ltd Licensed Agent REAA 2008

Proud sponsors of
Capital Classic Track
and Field Meeting

We are absolutely proud to be sponsoring
the Capital Classic yet again in 2024.

Team Ledger are hugely commited to the
Wellington community, specifically the
Hutt Valley, where we are privileged to be
involved in many community
organisations and events.

We love our involvement in the Capital
Classic and seeing New Zealand’s future
athletes shine. Best of luck to all those
competing!

Team Ledger

Scan to visit our website
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QR CODE

Is your DIRECT LINK to LIVE

START LIST and RESULTS
For
2024 TEAM LEDGER HARCOURTS CAPITAL CLASSIC

Roster Athletics

QR code to the Roster Athletics Consumer App.

ROSTER ATHLETICS

LIVE RESULTS
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Welcome to Newtown Park on behalf of Athletics Wellington.

WELLINGTON

On behalf of Athletics Wellington, it is my pleasure to welcome you all to the 20" editior. _. T../v,,..__.
Classic. Wellington is privileged to once again host this prestigious World Athletics Continental Tour
Challenger Meet. We expect that this will bring out the best in New Zealand's premier athletes against our
visitors with the opportunity to seek higher honours and be selected for major championships.

We welcome all athletes and coaches who have travelled to Wellington this year — welcome to our venue.

We would also like to importantly acknowledge the incredible contribution from all the local officials and
volunteers who have so generously given their time tonight. Without you, events like this just don’t happen! A
heartfelt thanks to you all for the work you do throughout the season.

Finally, a special thanks to Mike and Tania Ledger, and their team at Team Ledger Harcourts. Their
continued generous sponsorship and support of this event allows us to attract the very best athletes.

We hope you have a fantastic night and thank you for coming along to support the athletes.

Andrew Rook
Chairman, Athletics Wellington

Welcome from ACEsports to the 2024 TEAM LEDGER Harcourts Capital Classic Track and Field Meeting.

Welcome to the 20™ Capital Classic. It’s a privileged to be associated with this event for 20 years as the World
Athletics Continental Tour Challenger meet enables Wellington athletics to be part of the wider global Athletics
community. Wellington’s reputation of a stadium that can produce excellent performances with many national and
international athletes claiming breakthrough performances and going on to achieve higher honours on the world
stage. Athletes like Eleanor Paterson [AUS], Nicola Olyslagers [AUS], Matt Denny [AUS], Zoe Hobs Hamish Kerr,
Eddie Osei Nketia, Sam Tanner, Nick Willis, and Tom Walsh are just a few who have competed here at the Team
Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic in the past with distinction.

Again, athletes target events like the 2024 Paris Olympics for qualifying performance points and qualification for
World Junior Championships in Lima, Peru. We extend a special welcome to all athletes aiming to qualify for such
events, and importantly welcome back to our Australian, Japanese, French and Pacific visitors.

To Mike and Tania Ledger, of our naming right sponsors “TEAM LEDGER Harcourts” | sincerely acknowledge and
recognise you for your longstanding contribution to this event now more than TEN Years. Many athletes have
benefitted from your generosity through support of the meet via prizemoney, travel, and accommodation subsidies.
Our NZ athletes are indebted to time and resource made available from supporters who foster our competition
opportunities making the Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic a permanent fixture on the athletics calendar. |
welcome and extend a massive thank you to all our longstanding partners the Fuijifilm, FISO group, Brentwood
Hotel, SAS Sports and many more contributors over the 20 years. Credit also this year to the collaboration with the
Potts and Cooks Classics giving greater consistency to our meetings and N-Tech I-Film Sport crew who have
supported these Central Classic this year and enabled us to present to Sky Sport our meetings to grow our audiences.

Once again Athletics has benefitted like many with upgrades to the stadium courtesy of FIFA and Wellington City
Council who see the value in attracting international and national events to their city. Newtown stadium is venue
we ned to treasure in our community. Its great in 2024 will have enhanced stadium facilities and lights.

As meet director and | acknowledge sincerely our hardworking officials lead by Eddie Soria for their constant
contribution to the Lower North Island region meetings. Their commitment allows the athletes to perform and
spectators to enjoy in the spectacle.

We hope to start the next 20 year with the 2025 edition. Best Wishes and Good Luck, and we will see you back here
for Nationals Championships in a little over 5 weeks.

Tony Rogers
ACE Rogers Sports - Meeting Director

ROGERS SPOR Ts
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Continental
Tour2024

\ CLassic TIMETABLE

- 2024

20" Anniversary Meeting - Wellington’s Premier Track & Field Meeting.

TRACK

5.00 pm Athletics Wellington 3000m Track Walk Open Men & Women

5.30 pm Whitby Collegiate Men & Women 4 x 100m Relay

5.40 pm Nick Willis Under 20 Men's Mile

5.50 pm Roger Robinson & Kathrine Switzer Under 20 Women's Mile

6.00 pm | Brentwood Hotel Men and Men 20 110m Hurdles WACT Challenger
6.10 pm Brentwood Hotel Women 100m Hurdles WACT Challenger
6.18 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Men's 100m B Race

6.21pm Team Ledger Harcourts Men's 100m CRace

6.25 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Women's 100m B Race

6.30 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Para Men's 100m Men WPA event

6.40 pm Fujifilm Men's 400m WACT Challenger
6.45 pm Fujifilm Women's 400m WACT Challenger
6.50pm Fujifilm Men’s 400m B Race

6.55 pm Acesports Men’s 8oom B Race

7.00pm Acesports Women’s 80om B Race

7.07 pm SAS Sports Men's 200m A Race

7.11pm SAS Sports Men's 200m B Race

7.15pm Bodyhaven Sports Women's 200m A Race

7.19 pm Bodyhaven Sports Women's 200m B Race

7.23 pm | SAS Sports Para Men's 200m Race WPA event

7-35 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Men's 100om Elite WACT Challenger
7-40 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Women's 10om Elite WACT Challenger
7.45 pm | Athletics NZ Senior Men’s 3000m Championships B Race

8.00 pm | Athletics NZ Senior Women's 3000m Championships

8.15 pm | Athletics NZ Senior Men’s 3000m Championships

8.30 pm | ACEsports Women’s 8oom Elite WACT Challenger
8.35 pm ACEsports Men’s 8oom Elite WACT Challenger
8.40 pm Whitby Collegiate Mixed 4 x 400m

FIELD

4.30 pm | Parashot (including seated) Men & Women (circle #2) WPA event

4.45 pm Fuji Film Women’s High Jump WACT Challenger
5.00 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Men's Pole Vault WACT Challenger
5.05 pm Bodyhaven Women's Triple Jump WACT Challenger
5.15 pm SAS Sports Men's Discus WACT Challenger
7.00 pm Nikau Café Women's Shot (circle # 1) WACT Challenger
7.05 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Women's & Para Women Javelin WACT Challenger
7.00 pm Team Ledger Harcourts Men's High Jump WACT Challenger
7.15 pm Whitby Collegiate Women's Pole Vault WACT Challenger
7.15 pm Brentwood Hotel Men's Triple Jump WACT Challenger
8.00pm Nikau Café Men’s Shot (circle # 2) WACT Challenger

The Timetable is Subject to minor Changes by Technical Delegate & Meeting Directo

Events will be seeded based on best information given during entry process with top seeded athletes competing in the World Challenger Tour events
As 2024 is a qualifying opportunity for World Under 20 athletes’ discretion will be given for their events to be staged concurrently if required with the
senior events using Under 20 Specifications
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Technical Delegate
Meeting Director
Meeting Manager

Jury of Appeal

Arena Safety Manager
Medical and First Aid
Gate Entry & Security
PRESENTATION
Announcers

Livestream: Production
Commentators /Graphics &
Presentation

Medal Ceremonies
VIP’s and Hospitality
ATHLETE SERVICES
Doping Control Liaison
Call Room - NZL Champs
Athlete Check In
Technical Manager
Equipment Manager
Medical Services
Shuttle Driver
Volunteers

Results Management

Officials List

Paul Nicholl

Continental
Tony Rogers Tour2024
Eddie Soria

Referee not involved, and Tony Rogers

Charlie Nairne
Tracey Baldwin (Reg. Nurse), Tony Snell (Physio)
Eimear Lynch, Peter Jack, and Ace Squad athletes

Richard Willis, Roger Robinson, Sarah Biss, Matt Casey, Aaron Cardie, Alec McNab

I-Film Sport for Sky Sport
Mark Rosanowski, Rees Buck and guests
Russell Sears and Michael du Toit

Tony Rogers, Todd Stevens

Tracey Baldwin

Tamsin Harvey, Yarride Rosario
Athletics NZ rep

Samantha Baldwin, Tamsin Harvey, Andy Ford

Rob Strong,

Mike Ritchie

Dr Stevie Waerea, Tony Snell, Tracey Baldwin

Aidan Knight

Elizabeth Hewitt, Maggie Grace, Angela Whiti, Vicki Humphries, Nathan Lewer
Marshall Clark, Andrea Harris, Lucas Martin, MATS timing Data input team

TRACK TECHNICAL OFFICIALS

Photo Finish team
Track Referee

Track Umpires
Lap Scorer
Starter Assistant
Starter

Start Referee
Walk Judges

Chief: Mark Harris. Peter Baillie,
Mark Peters

Chief: Karen Gillum Green, Officials:, Veronica Gould, Geoff Henry,
Alan Stevens, Andy Ford and Club volunteers
Joh Tylden, Steven Whiti
Debbie Fern, Geoff Henry [Walk]
Peter Maunder
Chief: John Leonard, Officials: Phillip and Sarah du Toit, Geoff Henry, Geoff Iremonger

TECHNICAL OFFICIALS FIELD

TEAM 1:
Referee: Brian Curry,

Chief Official: Nathan Cropp, Officials: Vaughan Oates, Paul Abbott

TEAM 2:
Referee: Belinda Leckie,

Chief Official: Sonya Reeves, Officials: Sarah duToit, Hilary Hadfield

TEAM 3:
Referee: Adrienne Bruce,

Chief Official: Sheelagh Prosser, Officials: Abi Skelton, Phillip duToit, Sylvia Maunder, Frances Bayler

TEAM 4:
Referee: Trevor Spittle,

Chief Official: Richard Rutherford, Officials: lan Baird, Finlay Abbott, Daniel Haddock, Geoff Hadfield

TEAM 5:
Referee: Sharee Jones,

Chief Official: Ross Hanning, Officials: Justine Krynen, Bernice Dickie, Graham Cook, Dawn Melrose
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2024 Paris Olympics

PARIS 202y Automatic Qualification Standards

Points accumulated from World Athletics approved meetings such as the
Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic

assist athletes to qualify by points aggregates to make the maximum quota number
of allowed athletes/event if they are unable to hit these auto qualifying targets

%) WORLD
ATHLETICS
I. ENTRY STANDARDS

The entry standards belowhave been approved by World Athletics Council in November 2022,

Men Event Women
10.00 100m 1.07
2016 200m 22.57
45.00 400m 50.95

1:44,70 800m 1:59.30
3:33.50 (3:50.40) 1500m(Mile) 4:02,50 (4:20.90)
13:05.00 5000m 14:52.00
27:00.00 10,000m 30:40.00

13.27 110m Hurdles / 100m Hurdles 12.77
48,70 400m Hurdles 54.85

8:15.00 3000m Steeplechase 9:23.00

2.33 High Jump 1.97
5.82 Pole Vault 473
8.27 Long Jump 6.86
17.22 Triple Jump 14.55
21.50 Shot Put 18.80
67.20 Discus Throw 64.50
78.20 Hammer Throw 74,00

85.50 Javelin Throw 64.00
8,460 Decathlon /Heptathlon 6,480
1:20:10 20km Race Walk 1:29:20
2:08:10 Marathon 2:26:50
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= NEWZEALAND WORLD ATHLETICS

ATHLETICS.

An individual athlete ranking system for the sport of athletics is managed by World Athletics. It is used to
establish the number one athlete within an athletics eventand to partially determine qualification into
the World Athletics Championships and the athletics at the Summer Olympics. The rankings are published
weekly by World Athletics.

Athletes are assigned a "ranking score" based on the average of their best performances within a 12-month
ranking period, or 18-month period for combined events and distance events of 10,000 m or more. Each athlete
performance is assigned a "performance score" which consists of a "result score" plus a "placing score"” — the
result score is based upon an athlete's best result in the final of a competition and is calculated via the World
Athletics Scoring Tables (similar to the decathlon scoring method), while the placing score takes into account
the athlete's final placing within that competition and the category of the competition, with more placing
points being awarded in more prestigious competitions. E.g Diamond League vs. Continental Tour Challenger Meets

There is a total of ten competition categories, a code based on the level of the competition. There are four
special categories for the foremost global and continental competitions, followed by categories ranked from
A to F for other competitions.

The scores assigned to an athlete based on a given performance are derived from the IAAF Scoring Tables of
Athletics. Placing scores vary based on the event, the competition category, and the placing of the athlete.
The performance score is the combined total of the placing score and result score of an athlete performance.
An athlete’s ranking score is the average of their best performance scores within the ranking period. The
ranking period is 12 months for all field events and track events of 5000 m or less, and is 18 months for
10,000 m, road running, racewalking and combined events. The number of best performances considered for
the ranking score varies by event, with five performances considered field events and track events of 1500
metres or less, three performances for the 3000 metres steeplechase, 5000 metres, 20 kilometres race

walk and road running (half marathon or 10K run) rankings, and two performances for the 10,000m,
decathlon, heptathlon, marathon and 50 kilometres race walk. In all events, athletes will receive additional
points in their ranking score if they have broken or equalled a world record in their main event or a similar
event.

Placing Score Bonus Points awarded to athletes placed 1** to 8" at The Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic
that are added to their event Performance Score are;

t d d th th th th th
Place 1 2" 3" 4 5 6 7 8
Challenger Meeting Bonus Points 40 35 30 25 22 19 17 15
WORLD ATHLETICS® e OCEANI
ATHLETICS. st BRI “0cirn: SPORTS e == ATHLETICS
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Harcourts

MEET RECORDS A

RECORD

100m 10.36 1085 Joseph Millar Tauranga 2016
200m 20.77 1101 Jeffery Thumath Auckland CA 2008
400m 47.28 1026 Daniel Dyet North Harbour Bays 2015
8oom 1.48.42 1071 Alex Rowe AUSTRALIA 2017
1500m 3.41.96 1080 Julian Oakley Tauranga 2021
3000m 7.53.41 1095 Rory Hunter AUSTRALIA 2019
5000mM 14.13.44 955 Nick Willis Valleys United 2006
11omH 14.08 1051 Joshua Hawkins Ellerslie Athletic Club 2023
400mH 50.43 1108 Christopher Douglas AUSTRALIA 2020
3000m S/C new mark 9.14.84 933 George Guerin Papanui-Toc-H 2022
4x100m 40.02 1073 NZL"A" New Zealand 2006
3000mTW 11.15.20 1148 Quentin Rew Wellington HAC 2015
500omTW 20.34.17 1014 Craig Barrett Hamilton Hawks 2003
High Jump 2.31m 1188 Hamish Kerr Christchurch Old Boys 2021
Pole Vault 5.30m 1074 Nick Southgate Bays Cougars 2015
Long Jump 7.61m [0.9] 1053 Felix McDonald Athletics Tairei 2022
Triple Jump 15.60m [0.6] 1016 Ayo Ore AUSTRALIA 2023
Shot Put 21.21m 1193 Tom Walsh South Canterbury 2023
Discus 65.47m 1161 Matthew Denny AUSTRALIA 2020
Hammer 67.48m 1001 Anthony Nobilo North Harbour Bays 2023
Javelin 79.49m 1094 Stuart Farquhar Hamilton Hawks 2008

O RECORD
100m 11.42 1109 Zoe Hobbs North Harbour Bays 2019
200m 23.52 1082 Zoe Hobbs North Harbour Bays 2019
400m 53.64 1063 Portia Bing North Harbour Bays 2020
8oom 2.02.63 1116 Katherine Camp Canterbury University | 2019
1500m 4.19.90 1051 Laura Nagel North Harbour Bays 2022
3000m 9.07.85 1079 Rosa Flanagan Uni. Canterbury 2015
100mH 13.41 1094 Rochelle Coster Pakuranga AC 2015
400mH 56.55 1125 Portia Bing North Harbour Bays 2020
3000m S/c 10.25.98 1033 Fiona Crombie Canterbury University 2012
4 x100m 44.77 1103 Percy, Elliot, Hulls, Hobbs NZL Women’s A 2022
3000m TW 13.41.52 969 Kate Newitt Port Hills 2010
High Jump 1.99m 1209 Eleanor Patterson AUSTRALIA 2020
Pole Vault - 1085 Olivia McTaggart North Harbour Bays 2021

Imogen Ayris Takapuna 2021
Long Jump 6.29m 1061 Chantal Brunner Counties Manukau 2006
Triple Jump 13.12m 1027 Nneka Okpala Pakuranga AC 2015
Shot 15.92m 953 Tapenisa Havea South Canterbury 2022
Discus 63.30m 1132 Beatrice Faumuina Waitakere City 2006
Hammer 71.66m 1120 Lauren Bruce South Canterbury 2021
Javelin 60.51m 1087 Tori Peteers Hamilton Hawks 2022

WORLD ATHLETICS -

Continental
Tour2024
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WHLINGTON'S ROGER ROBINSON
REWHTES THE GLOBAL STORY OF RUNNING
IN TWO GREAT BOOKS

NEW

When Running Made History Running Throughout Time: The
Greatest Running Stories Ever Told

"It's the best damn running book | ever read."
Amby Burfoot, Editor Emeritus, "Amazingly, it's even better, the best running book

Runner's World, USA | this century.”
Bob Fitzgerald, Editor,

New England Runner, USA

Roger Robinson

when | RUNNING

'I‘In'nugh()ul Time

l ' N N | N < THE GREATEST RUNNING STORIES EVER TOLD

N, 2014 BosToN - .,
‘:MARATHOR[’ 7%5%.«( ” n '2/?3438195_‘701\_,

NMEYER & MEYER SPOfRI

New Zealand launch of ‘Running Throughout Time’,
The Shoe Clinic, Willis Street,
Wednesday 28 February 6pm.

Order online, or get author copies signed (NZ only), from rogerrobinson61@hotmail.com

Both books acclaimed in USA, Canada, and UK.
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The Roger Robinson Scholarship for Student Runners

This scholarship has been established by Victoria University of Wellington to help
student runners (any Athletics New Zealand event, 800m up) succeed academically and
as athletes while enrolled at Victoria.

It celebrates the varied career of Professor Roger Robinson, a current master’s athlete still
setting records and an ardent support and regular commentator at the Capital Classic.

For details, see wgn.ac.nz/scholarships,
or contact
Scholarships Office, VUW.

Team Ledger Harcourts

Capital Classic
Wish to acknowledge its support crew of announcers and
commentators.
The voice of the meet
¢ Richard Willis
e Roger Robinson
e Sarah Biss
e Alec McNab
e Matt Casey and Aaron Cardie
e Mark Rosanowski
e Rees Buck
e And guests
alongside the Livestream crew of
N-Tech’s I-Film

r—— SPORT @)

www.i-film.co.nz

We Get Live Events
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Important information for Competitors

Meeting and Competition Rules

The Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic will be conducted under the rules of Athletics New Zealand and
World Athletics Continental Tour Challenger Meet requirements.

All competitors must be registered with Athletics New Zealand and compete in their National, Club or an
approved uniform. Athletics New Zealand 3000 metre Championship athletes will be expected to have their
competition shoes approved in the call room prior to the Championship event to meet World Athletes
requirements.

All athletes must follow the requirements of the Technical Delegate, Meeting Director, and Meeting Officials.
These directives are to ensure we all comply to the Competition rules and for Health & Safety.

ATHLETE STADIUM ENTRY:

Athletes must enter the track by the Access Door behind the grandstand near the finishing line end, which is
70 metres from the public entry main gate. Athlete Entry ONLY through this door will require you to check in
to uplift your competition Bib #. Picking up your competition bib is confirmation of your intention to compete,
confirm your event entries and notify asap any scratchings when you enter the stadium. All athletes are to
check in to pick up competition bib # at least 90 minutes before the scheduled start of their event.

This room is the Technical Information Centre and Results Centre.

SCRATCHINGS
v" Pre-Competition Day scratchings must be in Email to tony@acesports.co.nz
by 6.00pm Thursday with “SCRTACHING” in the Subject line
v On day scratching must be made 60 minutes. Scratching Forms are available at TIC

COMPETITION BIB NUMBERS:

Your competition number becomes your event athlete event accreditation. Numbers are to be worn and
must be displayed on the front and back of your competition vest during competition. High and Triple
Jumpers may opt to wear only one BIB number. BIBs should be worn as given, no alteration will be allowed.

DRAWS and REPORT TIMES:

Track: Lane Draws will be published after all confirmed entries are received up to 60 minutes prior to event
and posted to Roster Athletics link https://admin.rosterathletics.com/admin/meeting/24584/

Jumps and Throws: The competing order will be as set out by the draw sheets published 60 minutes prior to
the event. If required Men’s and Women’s events will be conducted concurrently.

EVENT REPORT and CALL ROOM

A call room will operate just for the Men and Women 3000 metre championships and the Call Room for this
event is at the Zoo End of the Function Lounge.

A Call room will only operate for the 3000 metres NZL Championship races.

New Zealand Championships 3000 metres Athletes to report 20 minutes prior to Call Room

OTHER TRACK EVENTS

Athletes must report to the start line 10 minutes prior to advertised start time.

FIELD EVENTS

Athletes must report to the field site position no later than 30 minutes prior the scheduled event start
Pole Vault athletes must report 60 minutes prior to the start

Field event athletes will be given an opportunity to do specified warmups at event site.

Time permitting, they will be allowed 1 or 2 warmup throws.

For feature events we will attempt to introduce athletes to the stadium spectators before
commencing

WARM UP

Warming up can be done on the top field (No. 2) arena or outside the stadium.

If you warm up on the top field or outside the stadium, take your Bib # accreditation with you to show to the
gate security to re-gain entry. It is preferred to use inside the top field (No.2).
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HURDLES
There will be some Hurdles on the warm field and available on the track

HIGH JUMP and POLE VAULT PROGRESSIONS
Start Heights: The start heights for the High Jump and Pole Vault will be as follows.
Women'’s High :
» 1.53mi1.58m, 1.63m, 1.68m, 1.72m, 1.76m, 1.80m, 1.84m, 1.87m, 1.90m, 1.92m, 1.94m
Men’s High :
» 1.64m, 1.70m, 1.76m, 1.82m, 1.88m, 1.93m, 1.98m, 2.03m, 2.08m, 2.12m, 2.16m, 2.20m, 2.24m, 2.27m,
2.30m,...
Women’s Pole:
» Start 3.00m + 20 to 3.20 then + 15 to 3.50 then +10
Men’s Pole:
» Start 4.00m +20 to 4.60m then + 15 to 5.20 then + 12

These are subject to changes agreed to by Technical Delegate.

THROWS

Personal Implements must be presented for checking and weigh in at the Gear Shed by the 100m start, no
later than 2 hours before the event is scheduled.

SEATED THROWERS

Your throwing frames need to be dropped to the Implement Check in for checking 2 hours prior the start
time.

REMINDER: If you wish to use your own implement then it becomes available in the competitor’s pool.
NO Warmup in the throws circle until directed by Chief Judge
Any warmup throws on the warmup area must be individually supervised

TOILETS and CHANGING ROOMS:
TOILETS are available at
v"Under the Grandstand alongside the First Aid Room for Men and the TIC for Women
v" On the Grandstand mezzanine floor — entrance by the small access way near VIP area
v" At the back of the grandstand [Public side]
v On the Top field (no.2) Changing rooms - inside the perimeter fence and outside [Public]
CHANGING ROOMS
Changing rooms and showers are available.
v" Under the Grandstand and they will designated as Men’s Change room , Women’s Change room and
Para Change rooms on
v" the top field No.2 ground warm up area

ATHLETE SUPPORT:

A Doctor, [Dr Stevie Waerea], Physiotherapist [Tony Snell], and Registered Nurse [Tracey Baldwin] will be
available at the Stadium. There will be one of the above team always located at First Aid room area in Front of
the Grandstand.

On Friday before the meet the physio will be available at Brentwood Hotel from 10.30 am until 2.30 pm

POST EVENT PROCEDURES
All Track and Field Athletes must leave the competition arena asap post event and should exit near the small
gate situated diagonally beyond finish line area. Podium athletes should report to the Podium area

PROMOTIONAL

Athlete Availability for Media Interview and Sponsors

Where possible we would like to ask you to be available for Media and Sponsors if required.

News media and infield interviews are likely for winners of WACT Challenger events, undertaken in front of
the grandstand.

AWARDS

Medals for the top three athletes will be awarded where possible for WACT Challenger Events at the Podium.
Once the World Athletics performance points rankings are established post meeting all athletes will be sent
an email with an attached document for payment of Awards and any agreed Expenses
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We will hope to present top 3 medals asap including for the Athletics NZ Championships 3000 metres races as
soon as possible post event.

Medals for place getters in NON - WACT Challenger Events can be picked up from the TIC.
DRUG TESTING:
Any Athletes requested by DFSNZ for testing are to remain at the stadium after their event if required.

LIVERESULTS and START LISTS
These will be published the via the Roster App

DIRECT LINK to START LIST and RESULTS
2024 TEAM LEDGER HARCOURTS CAPITAL CLASSIC

R0GERS SPORTS

For all Information on the Capital Classic
www.acesports.co.nz/capital-classic
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Athletes of the Capital Classic enjoy the

Brentwood

HOTEL

Brentwood Hotel is proud to be the Preferred Accommodation Provider and Partners of the
2024 Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic. We wish all athletes well in their events and hope
friends and family enjoy watching them participate and celebrating their success.

We look forward to welcoming you to the Brentwood Hotel at 16 Kemp St, Kilbirnie.
Whether staying with us overnight for accommodation, dining in our Aqua Bistro or simply
catching up with old friends and rivals over drinks and snacks in the Aqua Bar overlooking the
pool courtyard, we know you will love our friendly atmosphere and comfortable environment.

The hosting of sporting groups is one of the Brentwood Hotel’s specialties. Our spacious
accommodation rooms (sleeping up to 4 people), nutritious catering options and competitively
priced packages offer great value for money. The outdoor pool in summer is perfect for relaxing
post competition.

Brentwood Hotel is located 3.6km [7mins] from the Airport and close to many local sporting
facilities including Newtown Park [7mins], ASB Sports Centre and Wellington Regional Aquatic
Centre which suits many different sporting disciplines.

The complimentary 24-hour airport shuttle service and free onsite car/van parking offer
additional convenience and cost savings. We have 9 conference rooms which can be booked for
team use, meetings for up to 400 people or banquet dinners for up to 230 people.

To enquire call us free on 0508 273 689 or visit www.brentwoodhotel.co.nz



http://www.brentwoodhotel.co.nz/

STAY IN TOUCH with your code,
Track & Field

Results and Interviews throughout the best

Local Podcast on ‘Field and Track’
Look out for the 2024 editions coming soon
Yes, search Facebook,

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100083227844109

‘CHEW the F.A.T’

Listen to Host Mark and Tony along with producer Ben.

g : ."" 4, V"‘ Ve
WS UREER AR

. iy
w »
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4.30 pm

FIELD EVENTS LISTS

Para shot (including seated) Men & Women (circle #2) WPA event
550 Caitlin Rose Dore
591  Milly Clara Marshall-Kirkwood

704  Sionann Alice Murphy
516  Holly Robinson

507 Rorie Poff

571  Jack Adams

4.45 pm

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Inglewood Athletic Club

Takapuna Amateur Athletic and Harrier
Athletics Taieri

Canterbury

Gisborne Amateur Athletic Club

Fuji Film Women’s High Jump WACT Challenger
524  Saskia Anamea Rhind
554 Maddie Wilson

534 Imogen Skelton

553 Keeley O'Hagan

630 Briana Stephenson
646  Mia De Jager
650 Amber Trow

671  Courtney Trow
736 Naomi Waite

679  Olivia Norris-Spring

5.00 pm
540
631
635
642

5.05 pm

Athletics Tauranga

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Auckland City Athletics Club

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
North Harbour Bays Athletics

NZ Secondary School

NZSSAA Classics Tour

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club

Team Ledger Harcourts Men's Pole Vault WACT Challenger

Charlie Myers
Charlie Cameron
James Steyn

Tai Rhodes

GREAT BRITAIN

North Harbour Bays Athletics
North Harbour Bays Athletics
North Harbour Bays Athletics

Bodyhaven Women's Triple Jump WACT Challenger

511  Desleigh Owusu

609  Anna Thomson

652 Hannah Collins

694 Lilla Faivre

718  Aleksandra Domanski
724  Analin Rudd

5.15 pm

500
594
548
552
576
592
532
544
570
587
601
682
706

SAS Sports Men's Discus
Masateru Yugami
Connor Craig Brown
Corran Hanning
Angus Lyver
Jared Neighbours
Hanno Nel
Max Abbot
Tom Reux
Finn William McLeod
Maximilian Perry
Hugh McLeod-Jones
Nikora Wharehinga-Sime
Joden Pratten
Nathaniel Sulupo

Athletics AUSTRALIA

Mana Athletics Club

NZSSAA Classics Tour

Phoenix Athletic Club
Wairarapa Track and Field Inc

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

WACT Challenger
JAPAN
Tauranga
Kiwi Ac
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Hastings Athletic Club
Karori Athletics Club
FRANCE
Christchurch Boys High Athletic Club
Garage Strength Sports Performance
Hill City University
Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Club
Papanui
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc
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7.00 pm
649 Alexa Duff
524 Saskia Anamea Rhind

Nikau Café Women's Shot (circle # 1) WACT Challenger

NZSSAA Classics Tour

Athletics Tauranga

554 Maddie Wilson Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
513 Carlie Scherp Athletics Invercargill Club
624 Kate Hallie New Zealand Secondary Schools
686 Natalia Levalasi Rankin-Chitar Papatoetoe Amateur Athletic and Harrier Club
7.05pm  Team Ledger Harcourts Women's & Para Women Javelin WACT Challenger
705 Aliyah Johnson Tigers Athletics
554 Maddie Wilson Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
508 Sae Takemoto JAPAN
509 Jona Aigouy Amiens Club FRANCE
526 Mia Bartlett Athletics Wairarapa
575 Tori Peeters Hamilton City Hawks Athletics
593 Chelsey Moananu Kiwi Athletic Club
649  Alexa Duff NZSSAA Classics Tour
700 Orla Motley South Canterbury Athletic Club
516 Holly Robinson (Para Athlete) Athletics Taieri
7.00 pm  Team Ledger Harcourts Men's High Jump WACT Challenger
500 Connor Craig Brown Tauranga
588 Mate Poduje Hill City University
723 Lebron Jordan Cosgrave Wellington Athletics Club
547 Adam Stack Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
619 Dale Arbuckle Marlborough Athletics
620 Joel Baden AUSTRALIA Melbourne University Athletics
621 Roman Anastasios AUSTRALIA Melbourne University Athletics
648 Ben Walker NZ Secondary Schools
681 Rafe Couillault Papakura Athletic and Harrier Club
685 Tia Peter Wynyard Papanui Toc H Athletic Club
712 Samasoni Hewitt Upper Hutt Athletic Club
727 Hugo Newton Jones Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
600 Asher Robertson Lower Hutt AC
7.15 pm Whitby Collegiate Women's Pole Vault WACT Challenger
629  Aria Rhodes North Harbour Bays Athletics
632 Elaine Zhai North Harbour Bays Athletics
633 Hannah Adye North Harbour Bays Athletics
634 Isabella Brown North Harbour Bays Athletics
641  Milana Henderson North Harbour Bays Athletics
7.15 pm Brentwood Hotel Men's Triple Jump WACT Challenger
505 Liam Glew AUSTRALIA
512 Mirza Abbas Hussain Athletics Hawera
533 Ebuka Okpala Auckland City Athletics Club
538 Scott Thomson Auckland City Athletics Club
723 Lebron Jordan Cosgrave Wellington Athletics Club
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8.00pm  Nikau Café Men’s & Para Men’s Shot (circle # 2) WACT Challenger

548 Angus Lyver Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
552 Jared Neighbours Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
576 Hanno Nel Hastings Athletic Club

592 Max Abbot Karori Athletics Club

706 Nathaniel Sulupo Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc

519 Harrison McGregor Athletics Tauranga

545 James Wiki Kenneth Moore Christchurch Boys High Athletic Club

580 Nick Palmer Hastings Athletic Club

680 Liam Ngchok-Wulf Papakura Athletic and Harrier Club

594 Coran Hanning Kiwi AC

Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic
Athletes and Officials wish to acknowledge Niom Bistro
as our Post Event Dinner hosts

NIOM BISTRO
ABOUFHOMVE MERU

YOUR FAVOURITEEFUSION
PLACE IN TOWN.

For booking call us at 02040201090

169 Riddiford Street, Newtown,
Wellington 6021

Monday -~ Friday
9 am-2pm and Spm-10pm
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@ é&‘ P 'E:A@& L AceSports welcomes and
@ L&gg H G thanks new partner, the

Fiso Group and associated

- -
Harcourts 2024 brands for their support

FISO

GROUP

Creating Opportunities
Shaping Futures

Nikau is an award-winning cafe in the heart of Wellington on the ground
floor adjacent to City Gallery and has been open for 25 years, serving
seasonal and locally produced breakfast and lunch.

@) nikaucafe.co.nz (&) 04 801 4168
@) catering@nikaucafe.co.nz

(® Te Ngakau Civic Square, 101 Wakefield Street, Wellington

TREATMENTS

BOOK NOW

2/2 TORY STREET, WELLINGTON
42/52 WILLIS STREET (SPARK BUILDING), WELLINGTON
14 NILE STREET WEST, NELSON

CO-ED YEARS 7-13 | NATIONALLY RANKED ACADEMIC RESULTS
SMALL CLASSES | SUPPORTIVE LEARNING ENVIRONMENT
FUTURE FOCUSED | BUSES AVAILABLE

SPORTS SCHOLARSHIPS @ whitbycollegiate.school.nz @ 04 234 1070
WHITBY AVAILABLE FOR SENIOR @) office@whitbycollegiate.school.nz
COLLEGIATE STUDENTS ON APPLICATION (@ 2 Starboard Lane, Whitby, Porirua, NZ
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TRACK EVENTS

For all Laned races and seeded division check out final list on Roster App

5.00 pm
510
528
557
565
605
626
702
707
564
627

5.30 pm
613
614
655

5.40 pm
559
582
664
668
561

5.50 pm

Athletics Wellington 3000m Track Walk Open Men & Women

Ari Alexander Bennett

Lucas Martin

Campbell Shay Donovan

Toby Paul O'Rorke

Kieran Robert Dunlop-Brown

Nathan Baylis
Jonah Cropp
Clive McGovern

Sinead Marie O'Sullivan

Laura Langley

Ashurst Athletic and Harrier Club
Athletics Wanganui

Egmont Athletics

Egmont Athletics

Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Normanby Athletic Club

Sumner Running Club

Trentham United Harrier Club
Egmont Athletics

North Canterbury Athletic Club

Whitby Collegiate Men & Women 4 x 100m Relay

Mana Athletics Club
Mana Athletics Club

NZSSAA

Mana Athletics Club
Mana Athletics Club
NZSSAA Classics Tour

Nick Willis Under 20 Men's Mile

Jack McNeil
Robin Moore
Lachlan MacLean
Tom Pescini
Nick Dobbie

Egmont Athletics

Hastings Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Egmont Athletics

Roger Robinson & Kathrine Switzer Under 20 Women's Mile

666 Lucy Annabelle Hannah

530 Rosa Temple Meyer

560 Jacquelyn Kowalewski
611  Issy de Hair

625 Niamh Motley

658  Ava Sutherland
663  Juliet Moorhead
726 Giselle Kenworthy
729 Kate Yu

732  Maddison MacLean
738  Scarlett Anderson
739 Xanthe Wong

654  Lucy Jurke

672 Emma Paige Verry
679  Olivia McDowell

6.00 pm
500
622
653
535

Brentwood Hotel Men and Men 20 110m Hurdles
Connor Craig Brown M20
James McKenzie Hansen M20

Joseph Dunn M20
Joshua Hawkins

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Athletics Whanganui

Egmont Athletics

Mana Athletics Club

New Zealand Secondary Schools

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

NZSSAA Classics Tour

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club

WACT Challenger
Tauranga

New Zealand Secondary Schools

NZSSAA Classics Tour

Auckland City Athletics Club
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539
552
548

6.10 pm

Tom Moloney
Jared Neighbours
Angus Lyver

Brentwood Hotel Women 100m Hurdles

501 Imogen Breslin

551  Holly Gray

554 Maddie Wilson

705 Aliyah Johnson

524  Saskia Anamea Rhind

630 Briana Stephenson

100m Men’s and Women’s

546
549
555
578
579
583
590
595
602
604
608
645
687
721
747
588
669
520
616
618
623
637
691
692
696
515
551
607
639
643
718
598
599
603
606
617
688

Acesports and Athletics Wellington present the 2024 TEAM LEDGER Harcourts Capital Classic Track & Field Meeting

Fields will be seeded from the list below and top 9 drawn to run in the Elite Race

Hunter Scott

Bill Quigley

Nick Ash

Joshua Adegoke

Liam Kilby

Rylan NoomA®©
Sebastian Ferro

Leo Yousuf
Alexander Hewitt
Cody Wilson

Zack Ziogas

Troy Middleton

Ben Lambert

Kadin Dean Taylor
Joseph Millar

Mate Poduje

Zack Kimmins

Jaxon Woolley

Max Lewer

Tyrone Trego
Kahurangi Ben Cotterill
Joe James-William Dolphin
Lucas Lambert

Luke Jarvis

Hayato Yoneto
Micayla Whiti

Holly Gray

Yasmin Rodda

Livvy Wilson

Talia van Rooyen
Aleksandra Domanski
Queenie Morgan
Verde Kjestrup

Briar Austin Nicholson
Nadine Houghton
Sacha Kilmister
Daisy Marlo Goodman

Auckland City Athletics Club
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club

AUSTRALIA

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
AUSTRALIA - Tigers Athletics

Athletics Tauranga

North Harbour Bays Athletics

Christchurch Boys High School

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club

Hastings Athletic Club

Hastings Athletic Club

Hastings Athletic Club

Hill City University Athletic Club
Kiwi Athletic Club

Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Mana Amateur Athletics Club
North Harbour Bays Athletics
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Waitakere City Athletic Club
Whakatane A & Harrier Club

Hill City University

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Athletics Tauranga

Mana Athletics Club

Mana Athletics Club

New Zealand Secondary Schools
North Harbour Bays Athletics
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Remarkable Runners Harrier Club
Athletics Richmond

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club

Mana Amateur Athletics Club
North Harbour Bays Athletics
North Harbour Bays Athletics
Wairarapa Track and Field Inc
Levin Athletic Club

Levin Athletic Club

Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Mana Athletics Club

Paraparaumu Track and Field Club

WACT Challenger



Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Phoenix Athletic Club

Egmont Athletics

Mana Athletics Club
Athletics Wairarapa
Riverhead Athletics Club
Athletics Tauranga

Team Ledger Harcourts Women's 100m B Race

Team Ledger Harcourts Para Men's 100m Men WPA event

WACT Challenger
Top eight seeded into Elite race

Athletics Wanganui

Athletics Whanganui

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Egmont Athletics

New Zealand Secondary Schools
North Harbour Bays Athletics
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Waitakere City Athletic Club
Lower Hutt Amateur Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club

WACT Challenger
Athletics Nelson
Hastings Athletic Club
Koumac Nord Athle
North Harbour Bays Athletics
Papanui Toc H Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
NZ Secondary School

693 Niamh Gedye
694 Lilla Faivre
Sasha (Basma) Bassamovna Al-
563 Dazhani (Para)
612 Joshua. Vaiala Tia (Para)
525 Joshua Cameron Taylor (Para)
697 Mitch Joynt (Para)
520 Jaxon Woolley (Para)
6.18 pm  Team Ledger Harcourts Men's 100m B Race
6.21pm Team Ledger Harcourts Men's 100m C Race
6.25 pm
6.30 pm
6.40 pm  Fujifilm Men's 400m
527 Jonathan Xavier Maples
531 Samu Hermann
555 Nick Ash
558 Felix Field
623 Kahurangi Ben Cotterill
644 Tommy Joshua Te Puni
689 Ethan Calder-Cass
690 Jacob Kilmister
722 Lex Revell-Lewis
600 Asher Robertson
728 Jag Willers
6.45 pm  Fujifilm Women's 400m
514  Josephine Tappenden
586 Zita Elizabeth Meo
596 Loan Ville
638 Kate Borton
683 Chantal MacDonald
735 Nancy Li
666 Lucy Annabelle Hannah
646  Mia De Jager
6.50pm Fujifilm Men’s 400m B Race

8oom Men & Women
Fields will be seeded from the list below and top athletes drawn to run in the Elite Race

AUSTRALIA

Christchurch Avon Athletic Club
Feilding Moa Harrier and Athletic Club
Fielding Moa Harriers

Hamilton City Hawks Athletics
Hastings Athletic Club

Mana Athletics Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club

6.55 pm  Acesports Men’s 8oom B Race
504 Kosta Eric Mills
506 Riley Bryce
541 Alex Kelliher
567 Benjamin Wall
569 Sam Stichbury
574 Joseph Morgan
585 Zach Manning
610 Blake Miscall
659 Bernard Stallard
675 Justin James Cunningham

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
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695

Liam O'Donnell

Port Hills Athletic Club

Selwyn Athletic Club

Victoria University Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
AUSTRALIA - Western Australia

Auckland City Athletics Club
Christchurch Avon Athletic Club
Egmont Athletics

Hamilton City Hawks Athletics
Hastings Athletic Club

Hastings Athletic Club

Hastings Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
University of Canterbury Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Whippets Running Project

New Zealand Secondary Schools

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club

698 Cooper Wightman
715 Matt Croxford
728 Jag Willers
733 Mason Waterworth
741 James Ellwood
742 Joe Martin
745 Luke Shaw
7.00pm Acesports Women’s 8oom B Race
536 Peyton Leigh
543 Samantha Lascelles
562 Paige Scannell
573 Boh Ritchie
577 Holly Manning
581 Paige Dobson
584 Sofia Lumbreras
666 Lucy Annabelle Hannah
676 Kara Macdermid
710 Rosa Twyford
737 Poppy Healy
749  Chloe Elizabeth Hughes
625 Niamh Motley
672 Emma Paige Verry
678  Olivia McDowell

200m Men and Women

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club

Seeded into Men’s 200m A & B race

Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Hastings Athletic Club

Hastings Athletic Club

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Whakatane A & Harrier Club

Waitakere City Athletic Club

Athletics Tauranga

Mana Athletics Club

Mana Athletics Club

North Harbour Bays Athletics

Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Remarkable Runners Harrier Club

New Zealand Secondary Schools

Seeded into Women’s 200m A & B race

Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Athletics Nelson

546 Hunter Scott

548 Angus Lyver

578 Joshua Adegoke

579 Liam Kilby

669 Zack Kimmins

747 Joseph Millar

721 Kadin Dean Taylor

522 Maxwell James Lee Stringer

616 Max Lewer

618 Tyrone Trego

637 Joe James-William Dolphin

673 Forbes Kennedy

691 Lucas Lambert

692 Luke Jarvis

696 Hayato Yoneto

622 James McKenzie Hansen
7.07pm  SAS Sports Men's 200m A Race
7.11pm SAS Sports Men's 200m B Race
606 Nadine Houghton
514  Josephine Tappenden
515 Micayla Whiti

Athletics Richmond
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554
705
599
603
617
688
693
694
647
735
630
646

Maddie Wilson

Aliyah Johnson
Verde Kjestrup

Briar Austin Nicholson
Sacha Kilmister
Daisy Marlo Goodman
Niamh Gedye

Lilla Faivre

Zarah Rattray

Nancy Li

Briana Stephenson

Mia De Jager

Christchurch Old Boys United Athletic Club
Tigers Athletics

Levin Athletic Club

Mana Amateur Athletics Club
Mana Athletics Club

Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Paraparaumu Track and Field Club
Phoenix Athletic Club

NZ Secondary School

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
North Harbour Bays Athletics

NZ Secondary School

Sasha (basma) Bassamovna Al-

563 Dazhani (Para)

7-15pm
7-19 pm

7.23pm
525
697
520

7.35 pm
7.40 pm

7.45 pm

8.00 pm

Egmont Athletics

Bodyhaven Sports Women's 200m A Race
Bodyhaven Sports Women's 200m B Race

SAS Sports Para Men's 200m Race WPA event
Joshua Cameron Taylor Athletics Wairarapa
Mitch Joynt Riverhead Athletics Club
Jaxon Woolley Athletics Tauranga
Team Ledger Harcourts Men's 10om Elite WACT Challenger
Seeded from 100m List
Team Ledger Harcourts Women's 10om Elite WACT Challenger

Seeded from 100m List
Athletics NZ Senior Men’s 3000m Championships B Race
Seeded from 3000m Men’s List
Athletics NZ Senior Women's 3000m Championships

536
518
537
542
597
628
636
654
662
666
670
701
703
714
730
748
753
755
757

Peyton Leigh

Ella Smart

Scarlett Robb

Lahana Reeves

Poppy Martin

Anneke Arlidge

Jess Katherine Wright
Lucy Jurke

Hannah Wade

Lucy Annabelle Hannah
Courtney Fitzgibbon
Kennedy Taylor
Sascha Letica

Maia Rose Flint
Kumiko Otani

Caitlin Bassett

Eva Pringle

Liliana Braun

Tillie Hollyer

Auckland City Athletics Club

Athletics Tauranga

Auckland City Athletics Club
Christchurch Avon Athletic Club

Lake City Athletic Club

North Harbour Bays Athletics

North Harbour Bays Athletics

NZSSAA Classics Tour

Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
St Pauls Invercargill

Takapuna Amateur Athletic and Harrier
Victoria University Athletic Club
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
Whippets Running Project

Whippets Running Project

Whippets Running Project

Whippets Running Project
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8.15 pm  Athletics NZ Senior Men’s 3000m Championships
503 James Corbett
521 Julian Oakley Athletics Tauranga
523 Samuel Tanner Athletics Tauranga
529 Daniel Sinclair Athletics Whanganui
556 Bede Colbourne Egmont Athletics
561 Nick Dobbie Egmont Athletics
566 Andre Le Pine-Day Feilding Moa Harrier and Athletic Club
568 George Varney Fielding Moa Harriers
572 Benjamin Jeffrey Bidois Hamilton City Hawks Athletics
640 Matthew Taylor North Harbour Bays Athletics
651 Cameron Maunder NZSSAA Classics Tour
660 Connor George Peter Kemp Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
661 Desmond Reddy Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
665 Logan Hopfler Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
667 Max Doherty Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club
674 Jarvis Shaw Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
677 Noah MacDermid Palmerston North Athletic & Harrier Club
684 Pai Hurihanga Wynyard Papanui Toc H Athletic Club
699 Luke Johnston Selwyn Athletic Club
708 Daniel du Toit Trentham United Harrier Club
709 Christopher Dryden University of Canterbury Athletic Club
711 Max Poland Upper Hutt Athletic Club
713 Lorcan Rabbitte Victoria University Athletic Club
716 Max Taylor Victoria University Athletic Club
717 Tom Strawbridge Victoria University Athletic Club
719 Liam Lamb Wairarapa Track and Field Inc
720 William Larkin Wairarapa Track and Field Inc
725 Callum Stewart Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
731 Liam Chesney Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
734 Max Karamanolis Wellington Harrier Athletic Club
740 Hiro Tanimoto Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
743 Joel Carman Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
744 Peter Stevens Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
746 Hayden Jason Wilde Whakatane A & Harrier Club
750 Connor Melton Whippets Running Project
751 Darian Sorouri Whippets Running Project
752 David Lee Whippets Running Project
754 Jared Monk Whippets Running Project
756 Russell Green Whippets Running Project
758 Toby Tasker Whippets Running Project
759 William Little Whippets Running Project
8.30pm  ACEsports Women’s 8oom Elite WACT Challenger
Seeded from 8oom Lists
8.35 pm  ACEsports Men’s 8oom Elite WACT Challenger
Seeded from 8oom Lists
8.40 pm  Whitby Collegiate Mixed 4 x 400m
615  Mana Athletics Club Mana Athletics Club
656 NZSSAA NZSSAA Classics Tour
657 NZSSAA B NZSSAA Classics Tour
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Proud suppliers to
ACESports and the Team Ledger Harcourts Capital Classic

Athletics Wellington
Wellington College
New Zealand Secondary Schools Athletics

SAS sports a New Zealand owned and operated sports and school apparel supplier.
SAS are proud suppliers and supporters to many of NZ’s leading sports organisations and schools
including, Takapuna Athletics, Marist St Pats Rugby, Poneke Kilbirnie Softball,
New Zealand Touch and Tag, & Pakuranga College, Wesley College & Massey High School

SAS.co.nz

Address: 28A Wood St, Papakura 2110
Phone: 09-299 8412
facebook.com/sassportsnz

Contact Local Representative
Pete Martin Peter@sas.co.nz
Peter du Plessis Peterd@sas.co.nz
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ACESPORTS CAPITAL CLASSIC EVENT TEAM

WISH TO ACKNOWLEDGE ITS PARTNERS
SUPPORT OF WELLINGTON’S PREMIER
TRACK AND FIELD MEET

Harcourts

11-year partnership

and our Valued Associate sponsors

FUJHFILM

Value from Innovation

15-year partnership

Brentwood

HOTEL

12-year partnership
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Acesports, Athletics Wellington and the Capital Classic Track and Field
meeting is proud to acknowledge its generous supporters

Harcourts

FUJIFILM Brentwood

HOTEL

Value from Innovation

Absolutely Positively
Wellington City Council

Me Heke Ki Poneke

(’ﬁwf%
NIKAU @ 4{% = Bodyhaven

Spa Style Boutique

. WHITBY
ClubActive COLLEGIATE

promote Roger Robinson

powered by bluestar"‘

Author, Scholar, Speaker and Runner

ATHLET’CS WELLINGTON
-~

NEW ZEALAND

Acesports and Athletics Wellington present the 2024 TEAM LEDGER Harcourts Capital Classic Track & Field Meeting





